2025 FEE SCHEDUIE - (DOMESTIC

2025 TUITION FEES:

Tuition fees are GST free.

Per annum
Per term i

Year 5-6 $3,127.50 $12,510 $12,197.25
Years 7-9 $5,992.50 $23,970 $23,370.75
Years 10-11 $6,606 $26,424 $25,763.40
Year 12* $8,808 $26,424 $25,763.40

*Year 12 student fees will be billed over three statements due at the start of Terms 1, 2 and 3.

Stuartholme has a transparent fee policy. The fee covers the cost of tuition, textbooks, technology licences and software, year level
camps, class excursions, alumnae membership, Parents of Stuartholme levy and a number of miscellaneous expenses such as class photo
packs.

The fee does not include stationery, laptop (except Year 5&6), specialised equipment/materials, optional co-curricular sports and
activities, co-curricular camps and tours, international and domestic exchange programs or overseas tours, all of which are a parent’s
responsibility.

Please note: It is school policy that all fee accounts must be in order to allow students to participate in optional activities. The school
reserves the right to redirect funds paid for optional activities towards unpaid fees. Year level camps are a part of the school curriculum
and if a student does not attend for whatever reason, there is no reduction in the Tuition Fee.

2025 BOARDING FEES:

Boarding fees include meals, accommodation, laundry and compulsory recreation activities.

Per annum
_m
Years 7-11 $6,889.50 $27,558 $26,869.05

Year 12* $9,186 $27,558 $26,869.05

*Year 12 student fees will be billed over three statements due at the start of Terms 1, 2 and 3.

INCIDENTAL CHARGES

Incidental charges will be charged as separate items to the parents’/guardians’ nominated credit card and may include:

e Boarding House recreational activities

e Transport for recreational activities and personal appointments

e Health Centre, vaccinations and pharmacy costs

e Lost or damaged textbooks, library books or laptop (not covered by warranty).

2025 TUITION & BOARDING FEES:

Per annum
Per term f

Years 7-9 $12,882 $51,528 $50,239.80
Year 10-11 $13,495.50 $53,982 $52,632.45
Year 12* $17,994 $53,982 $52,632.45

*Year 12 student fees will be billed over three statements due at the start of Terms 1, 2 and 3.
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2025 FEE SCHEDUIE - (DOMESTIC

2025 DISCOUNTS:
Sibling discount 10% — Second child?
25% — Third and subsequent child?
Upfront annual payment 2.5%" discount

#To qualify for sibling discounts, each child must attend the school at the same time. Sibling discounts apply to tuition fees only.

Alf a full year’s tuition fee and/or boarding fee is paid in advance by no later than 4:00pm the first Friday in December, a discount of 2.5% will apply.
Please note that incidental charges are not included in the fees and will still need to be paid as and when they fall due.

CO-CURRICULAR PROGRAMS

Stuartholme’s co-curricular program offers over 40 activities and enables students to develop spiritually, socially, physically and
emotionally. These optional activities are charged separately and must be paid upfront. Please refer to the 2025 Co-Curricular Handbook
for more details. We encourage and support student participation in co-curricular programs. However, it is school policy that unless an
approved payment plan is in place, term fees must be up to date prior to enrolment in these activities.

This includes:

e Co-curricular Sport

e Co-curricular The Arts (Music, Visual Art, Drama)
e Debating

e Exchange and Study Tours

e Domestic and Overseas Trips

STUARTHOLME SCHOOL BUILDING FUND

Parents are invited to support the Stuartholme School Building Fund Trust which will enable us to achieve the projects detailed within
the Stuartholme School Master Plan 2020+ Designing for the Future. This voluntary fund will appear on the fee account each term and
is fully tax deductible.

ENROLMENT FEES

Application Fee $250
Enrolment Acceptance Fee $1,100
Bond Payment $1,500 Refundable on completion of Year 12

OPTIONS FOR PAYMENT

Stuartholme School accepts various payment options of school fees including direct deposit, online payment and BPAY.
Our Fees Schedule & Policy on our website contains further information regarding payment options.

Note: This is the advertised fee schedule for 2025 only. Fees are subject to change.
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